

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Northern Illinois Service Co.	Unit Price	Unit Extension	N-Trak Group LLC	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Fischer Excavating, Inc.
1	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR35, 8" Dia.	1,177.0	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 129,470.00	\$ 112.70	\$ 132,647.90	\$ 156.00	\$ 183,612.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 147,125.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 214,214.00	\$ 157.60	\$ 185,495.20
2	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	6.0	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 7,146.80	\$ 42,880.80
3	Sanitary Manhole To Be Removed & Replaced, 4' Dia.	1.0	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,383.00	\$ 8,383.00	\$ 7,847.70	\$ 7,847.70
4	Sanitary Sewer Service, 4" Dia.	17.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 57,205.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 74,120.00	\$ 3,150.80	\$ 53,563.60
5	Sanitary Sewer Trench Subbase Improvement	100.0	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 2,760.00
6	Pavement Removal	4,000.0	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 44,800.00
7	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	53.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 437.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 206.70	\$ 17.70	\$ 938.10
8	Pipe Culverts Removal, 12" Dia.	53.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 333.90	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,574.10
9	Pipe Culverts, Class C, TY 1 Galvanized Corrugated Steel, 12" Dia.	53.0	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,994.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 2,061.70	\$ 56.40	\$ 2,989.20
10	Grading and Shaping Ditches	50.0	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 417.50	\$ 70.50	\$ 3,525.00
11	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 12"	4,200.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 42,630.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 97,440.00
12	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement, Variable Depth	100.0	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 2,760.00
13	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2.5"	590.0	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 44,722.00	\$ 76.05	\$ 44,869.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 51,330.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 47,790.00	\$ 82.60	\$ 48,734.00
14	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N50, 1.5"	360.0	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 30,330.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 32,364.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 89.60	\$ 32,256.00
15	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Ty. M6.18 (Modified)	53.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 2,000.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 1,372.70	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,922.00
16	Stabilized Construction Entrance	94.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 733.20	\$ 40.60	\$ 3,816.40
17	Temporary Ditch Checks	80.0	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,632.00
18	Erosion Control Blanket	1,750.0	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Inlet & Pipe Protection	16.0	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 2,448.00
20	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	1,750.0	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 11,725.00
21	Seeding, Class 2A with Fertilizer	1,750.0	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 9,712.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 12,240.00
23	Traffic Control and Protection, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,675.10	\$ 8,675.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 2,397.00
<b>Total As Read Bid:</b>							\$ 417,176.00		\$ 468,327.50		\$ 469,138.00		\$ 559,992.70		\$ 570,994.10
<b>Total Summation of Calculated Bid:</b>					\$ 381,710.00		\$ 417,176.00		\$ 468,327.50		\$ 469,138.00		\$ 559,992.70		\$ 570,994.10